# L21000053608

(R€	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>		_
	THE STREET	
(Bi	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
		·
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100359964861

02/11/2!--01001--003 \*\*150.00

2021 FEB 10 AH 10: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL



ne offilat

### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

NIVERSE CAPIT	AL HOLDINGS LLC	
7		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawa)
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
gnature		Fictitious Owner Search
5. marcine		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
quested by: Seth	02/08/21	UCC 1 or 3 File
	02/08/21 Date Time	UCC 11 Search
ıme	Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
alk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier
Pander's Photing + Thomisyee GA 8		i

#### **COVER LETTER**

	ew Filing Sect vision of Corp				
SUBJECT	UNIVERSE CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC				
Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclose	ed Articles of 0	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please retur	n all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the t	following:	
	OLGA I. GA	LANTER			
			Name of	Person	
	SUB ROSA	LAW PLLC			
			Firm/Co	mpany	
	1946 TYLER	STREET, STE 9			
		·	Addr	ess	<del>.</del>
	HOLLYWO	OD FL 33020			
			ity/State ar	d Zip Code	
-	oig@subrosa.l E	aw -mail address: (to be used	for future a	unnual report notificati	on)
For further in		ncerning this matter, please		·	
	Olga Galanter 310 310-1928				
	Name			Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:			
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	■\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street	issee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## FILED

2021 FEB 10 AM 10: 37

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:		
UNIVERSE CAPITA	LHOLDINGS LLC	<u>.</u>	
(Must contain	n the words "Limited L	iability Comp	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	fress of the principal of	Tice of the Lir	mited Liability Company is:
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:
17550 CADENA DRI	VE		17550 CADENA DRIVE
<b>BOCA RATON FL 3</b>		<u> </u>	BOCA RATON FL 33496
The name and the Florida street a	OLEG SURKOV	agent are: Name	20 m
	17550 CADENA DR Florida street address		OT acceptable)
	BOÇA RATON	FL	33496
	City	State	Zip
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pro	l hereby accept the appo ovisions of all statues re	ointment as regelating to the pass registered as	for the above stated limited liability company at the gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. It is proper and complete performance of my duties, and agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,  Signature (REQUIRED)
		(CONTINU	∍ED)

### FILED

2021 FEB 10 AM 10: 37

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Α.	Ŋ,	1	16	ľ	Æ	11	۲.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
OLEG SURKOV	17550 CADENA DRIVE			
Manager	BOCA RATON FL 33496			
picolige				
(Use attachment if necessary)				
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	e of filing:			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after			
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as			
the document's effective date on the Department				
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.				
ARTICLE VI. Other provisions, trans.				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:				
Signature of a m	nember or an authorized representative of a member.			
This document is execu	ated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes			
constitutes a third degree	e-information submitted in a document to the Department of State ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
-				
<u>ÖLEG SURKO</u>	Typed or printed name of signee			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)